USK::

i AL

GASOLINE GENERATOR

ET950/650

gl ot

>
O
o NE|

ET95085 &M ETO504L 2% (%8 ) ETO50{Lilmas (4R34 ) ETO50fLimaR ( 5% ) AR (8UF-24UF)
SHOCKPROOF FOOT CARBURETOR(AL) CARBURETOR(AL-Zn) CARBURETOR(Zn) CARBURETOR(8UF-24UF)
NO: 950-026 NO: 950-027 NO: 950-028 NO: 950-029 NO: 950-030

' i
ET950 &2 (12UF-5UF) ET9504 % ET950% % ET950% 3k ETO50H K&k
CAPACITOR(12UF-5UF) PLUG PLUG PLUG PLUG
NO: 950-031 NO: 950-032 NO: 950-033 NO: 950-034 NO: 950-035

| j—
S o I s
- &‘ :

—

£ m=

V

zho

ET950/33h 38 & ET950 #R ET9503# 75 280.7kg ET9503# 7 280.9kg ET95054 5 281.1kg
starter assy FRONT PANEL MUFFLER 0.7kg MUFFLER 0.9kg MUFFLER 1.1kg
N0:950-001 NO: 950-002 NO:950-003 NO:950-004 NO:950-005

s - -
~ R ¥ "5{
- : - .
v, T ! 9
ETO50M% (7 ) ETO50/ 5% ( %&£ ) ET9508 #i#% %6203 ETO508 #i% %6202 ET95041% ( )
RIGHT CRANK CASE LEFT CRANK CASE FRAME REAR 6203 FRAME REAR 6202 CYLINDER(BLACK)
NO:950-006 NO:950-007 NO: 950-008 NO: 950-009 NO: 950-010
e ] m—— w
"
H —
ET950fIE (k&) ETO50H % ET9504I sk ET9504T & = ET950i% %
CYLINDER(GRAY) CRANKSHAFT CYLINDER HEAD COVER CYLINDER PISTON
NO: 950-011 NO: 950-012 NO: 950-013 NO: 950-014 NO: 950-015
- orvariiiin
ET950i& & ET950i&F 25 ET950/% 4+ & ET950i# S i1 ET950iH & il A%
PISTON RING PISTON PIN CLIP(PISTON PIN) CLIP(INLET VALVE) FUEL METER
NO: 950-016 NO: 950-017 NO: 950-018 NO: 950-019 NO: 950-020
3
@MI- .
v =)
ETO50iM % ETO50/ 42 40 Fr 3 ETO50/ A% (/) ET9503% M 48 14 ET950iH %4
FUEL TANK CAP FUEL TAP (INNER) FUEL TAP (SMALL) FUEL FILTER FUEL TANK
NO: 950-021 NO: 950-022 NO: 950-023 NO: 950-024 NO: 950-025

ET950H X #fi EE ETO508 X #Esk (48 ) ET9508K = # sk ETO504HRE (5 ) ETO504HE (5t )
JAPANESE RECEPTACLE EUROPEAN PLUG (SHORT) EUROPEAN PLUG EUROPEAN RECEPTACLE EUROPEAN RECEPTACLE
NO: 950-036 NO: 950-037 NO: 950-038 (BLUE) (RED)
NO: 950-039 NO: 950-040
. g I
ET950% If) ¢ §f ET950% i i sk ET9503id i R 788 ET9507F % ETO50id i RIFaE (/ML)
MULTI-RECEPTACLE UNIVERSAL PLUG OVERCURRENT PROTECTOR SWITCH OVERCURRENT PROTECTOR
NO: 950-041 NO: 950-042 NO: 950-043 NO: 950-044 NO: 950-050
— E
1i§ -
. L= g
', \ -
o Uy
ET950% it 282510 ET950% 7 883510 ET950 TE!{EHEE ET950 VAIIFHEE ET950 Eiks (VA )
RECTIFIER2510 RECTIFIER3510 TRECEPTACLE V RECEPTACLE BATTERY CHARGER WIRE (V)
NO: 950-051 NO: 950-052 NO: 950-053 NO: 950-054 NO: 950-055
= N 4
\ = SN Lozl O
- — = & La e fow AR S ) ' £
= 2 LN &
St Wy
ET9501F E AL #F ETO50i8; i3 8 ETO50iFEEE ETO50%# (& & &) ET950%#F ( B& )
PBULROD ADJUSTING DECOMPRESSION SPRING GOVERNOR REPAIRKIT ~ CONNECTING ROD (GOLDEN) CONNECTING ROD BLACK)
NO: 950-061 NO: 950-062 NO: 950-063 NO: 950-064 NO: 950-065
(¥ Z——
rl‘illi"l ' /‘
ETO50R 4% (X ) ETO50#F i F P10 ET950iR ;AR 4 &6004 ET950%#7%6203

ETO50 % (/)

NEEDLE BEARING ( SMALL) NEEDLE BEARING (BIG)

NO: 950-071 NO: 950-072

CONNECTING ROD DOWEL

NO: 950-073

DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 6004 BEARING 6203

NO: 950-074

NO: 950-075

USK/0701

USK/0702



USK::s
© & X

I R ///

Kt,ﬂﬁ i H
R A'DE

BEARING PLATE(CREAM)

NO: 950-121

NO: 950-122

-~
B .
“ Y i ) 2’ -~ T — ‘l'; . \
| %] ! Y ar -l i
. sym™ ®
ET950K % ETO50®; ¢4 (45) ETO508; %4 ( ¥4} ) ET9508; C R FEE ET950% &
SPARK PLUG FLY WHEEL (AL) FLY WHEEL (PLASTIC) ADJUSTING ARM DRIVE PLATE
NO: 950-111 NO: 950-112 NO: 950-113 NO: 950-114 NO: 950-115
ET950%% ET950% % ET950%1 4 ET950#4 1k ET950&% (K& )
DRUM WHEEL CLIP SPRING STARTER ROPE BEARING PLATE(BLACK) DRUM WHEEL(CREAM
NO: 950-116 NO: 950-117 NO: 950-118 NO: 950-119 NO: 950-120
s ° - ——
ETO50#48k (k&) ET950%& & ETI950% F ET9505i4 (—% ) ET950THE
PAWLING SPRING STARTER HANDLE STARTER STARTER ROPE TOOL BAG

NO: 950-123 NO: 950-124 NO: 950-125

CD &b

v
@@’f

ET950%E F ET950%F ET9503% 2 #248M6x20 ET9503% 2 #248M6x10 ETO505% 2 12 M6 x45
STATOR ROTOR BOLTM6x20 BOLTM6x10 BOLTM6x45 #
NO: 950-076 NO: 950-077 NO: 950-078 NO: 950-079 NO: 950-080
QN; CEt e eSS [ & B E R m
4
ET950i% Z #24£M6x55 ET9503 3k #248M6x113 ET950% sk #2#M6x73 ET950+F 2 £M6x25 ET950+F #2£M4x10
BOLTM6x55 BOLTM6x113 BOLTM6x73 SCREW M6x25 SCREW M4x10
NO: 950-081 NO: 950-082 NO: 950-083 NO: 950-084 NO: 950-085
/‘ -
1?""—-_. e
&
ET9505% 2 824£M6x80 ET950+ % K @ Sk #2 £M6x16 ET950+F 2 £M4x13 ET9505% 2 #244M6x16 ET9505% 2 #248M6x12
BOLT M6x80 SCREW M6x16 BOLT M4x13 BOLT M6x16 BOLT M6x12
NO: 950-086 NO: 950-087 NO: 950-088 NO: 950-089 NO: 950-090
ET950i% = #2#M6x100 ET950=4H &8 £M3x8 ET9505 142 EM6x18 ET950i% = 12 BM6 ET950i% = 12 HM10
BOLT M6x100 SCREW M3x8 NUT M6x18 NUT M6 NUT M10
NO: 950-091 NO: 950-092 NO: 950-093 NO: 950-094 NO: 950-095
_ L—
O ) " ’
ETO50HE Fidk (TR ) ETO50H 4 ((&Ifk ) ET950& K (HimzmAD) ET950& F (fkimzzdiO ) ET950%: F/2
BATTERY CHARGER WIRE(T) GASKET(CYLINDERBOTTOM) GASKET(inlet) GASKET (outlet) GASKET/SEAL
NO: 950-096 NO: 950-097 NO: 950-098 NO: 950-099 NO: 950-100
o —
) 3000 .97 e
ET950%: i (&I %) ETO50% (AR H) ETO50&E® K ETO50¥f & 41 5 ETO50¥ j# &4 41 8§
GASKET GASKET ( MUFFLER) GASKET SET SPEED GOVERNING SPRING ADJUSTING SPRING
NO: 950-101 NO: 950-102 NO: 950-103 NO: 950-104 NO: 950-105
-~ 1 ‘#- .‘A
ET950+ 3 #2£6x30 ETO50% i H 22 ET950783 ET950iF # X ET950iF 4T
SCREW6x30 STAND SLIP RING SPEED REGULATING FORK SHIFTER
NO: 950-106 NO: 950-107 NO: 950-108 NO: 950-109 NO: 950-110

USK/0703

ET950F ETO5045:R 4T ET9508 E& ET950= £} &6A ETO5082 LA ETO50/EELE
CIRCLIP INDICATOR VOLTMETER DIODE 6A ARMATURE FAN PISTON ASSY
NO: 950-126 NO: 950-127 NO: 950-128 NO: 950-129 NO: 950-130 NO:950-148
ET950% E 6 ETO504 k5 ET95084 4L ETOS0 B E D20  ETO50# il 6 ET950F 4%
LGNITION COIL IGNITOR MAGNETO OIL SEAL $20 OIL SEAL ®6 HANDLE
NO: 950-131 NO: 950-132 NO: 950-133 NO: 950-134 NO: 950-135 NO: 950-136
Y hou e "B 3
ETO50/5 3035 2 & ETO50i £ & A ETO50i# 5% ET950i A 55 ET950i# FF ET950F g«
STARTER ASSY FUEL TANK ASSY FUEL TANK CAP MUFFLER FUEL TAP SCREW
NO: 950-137 NO: 950-138 NO: 950-139 NO: 950-140 NO: 950-141 NO: 950-142
p e ]

‘ | gt @ w0
ETO50i 5 R ET950F 4/ ET9504k it 88 ET950M # ET950% 4% ETO50iF ¥ £ E
FUEL METER HANDLE CARBURETOR FRONT PANEL AIR CLEANER SPONGE PISTON ASSY
NO: 950-143 NO: 950-144 NO: 950-145 NO: 950-146 NO: 950-147 NO:950-148

USK/0704



USKi:

i AL

GASOLINE GENERATOR

154F/152F

] pti R g
RADE

154F g 154F I fH 52 154F% B i 154 FEAT 5 R 154FS ST B
CRANKSHAFT TIMING GEAR SEMI KEY CONNECTING ROD ASSY  GASKET(CYLINDER)
NO: 154-001 NO: 154-002 NO: 154-003 NO: 154-004 NO: 154-005
m Cﬁ te s
154F AR S 154F8 Fr({LimER H ) 154F2ER K EEEBAR EEBa
GASKET(MUFFLER) GASKET GASKET SET STARTER PULLEY TYPE-A STARTER PULLEY TYPE-B
NO: 154-006 NO: 154-007 NO: 154-008 NO: 154-009 NO: 154-010
by O
154F 4k i 88 154Fi& % 154FEEIN AR 154FREHF & 154FE &Y
CARBURETOR PISTON PISTON RING SET CLIP(PISTON PIN) PISTON PIN
NO: 154-011 NO: 154-012 NO: 154-013 NO: 154-014 NO: 154-015
o ’
A4 /,
-E‘ v K’/ "y »
p <
154F 5 E 6 A 154F k28 154FHLitAR R A1 154FHEAT 154FERE
IGNITIONG COIL ASSY SPARK PLUG OIL GAUGE SET PUSH ROD VALVE LIFTER
NO: 154-016 NO: 154-017 NO: 154-018 NO: 154-019 NO: 154-020
- |
154F = jE 88 154F==jE 88 154FiFE S SR 154 Fif 53 i 154FBE
AIR CLEANER AIR CLEANER GOVERNOR GEARSET GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT GOVERNOR SLIDER
NO: 154-021 NO: 154-022 NO: 154-023 NO: 154-024 NO: 154-025

B

g

Kﬁu,ﬂﬁ g
R A'DE

C_~mri:'
154FfE% (B ) 154FiE mE 88 154Fh & 154FifE s & 154Ft HES 13 # E TR
CRANK CASE COVER MUFFLER FUEL PIPE SPRING RETAINER IN
NO: 154-091 NO: 154-092 NO: 154-093 NO: 154-094 NO: 154-095
‘ - k\ |
154 F iy 5 it 3 154F 5 Ek % 154 F4K it 23 FR B Al 154Fi H O3 sk 154FE Az §48x14
OIL SEAL HIGH CABLE CLEAT  INSULATOR CARBURETOR IN&EX JOINT LOCATING DOWEL 18X14
NO: 154-026 NO: 154-027 NO: 154-028 NO: 154-029 NO: 154-030
71 - =Y
"A’ . X,
154FEAI$510x16 154 FER L 3% & 154 Fif) i B 154 Fif & B hr 4T 154 F4 RARA
LOCATING DOWEL 10x16 ARMATURE GOVERNOR SEAT GOVERNOR SEAT ADJUSTING PULL ROD WINDPROOF PLATE A
NO: 154-031 NO: 154-032 NO: 154-033 NO: 154-034 NO: 154-035
.
..,é 7 & .
~ £ .~ _a¥ i ]
= J J
a4 r, ¥ R
154F#4 KRB 154FiFE F R 154F k8B 154FER & 154 FE {3 §4
WINDPROFF PLATEB GOVERNOR PORTABLE  FLY WHEEL SIDE COVER WIND SCOOPER LOCATING DOWEL
NO: 154-036 NO: 154-037 NO: 154-038 NO: 154-039 NO: 154-040
ek
— ‘L‘ “'Q
wy
, e
) R | 17_‘_ X !,,“
154FBERE 154F = JERE RN 154F4 2 R 154F#F 154FEF
GASKET AIR CLEANER SEPARATOR  COOLING FAN ROTOR STATOR
NO: 154-041 NO: 154-042 NO: 154-043 NO: 154-044 NO: 154-045
? i& g {'&
154F+F 12 #M6x12 154 F X 3k 42 £:M6X90 154Fi% 2 12#M8x55 154F3% 2 12#M8x35 154 F3% £ 12$M8x20
SCREW M6x12 SCREW M6x90 BOLT M8x55 BOLT M8x35 BOLT M8x20
NO: 154-046 NO: 154-047 NO: 154-048 NO: 154-049 NO: 154-050
iR 4.;!: &
154Fi% £ 12 #M8x25 154F% 212 8M6 154F3% 2 12#M6x100 154F3% Z 121#8M6x20 154Fi% = #2#£M8x32
BOLT M8x25 NUT M6 BOLT M6x100 BOLT M6x20 SCREW M8x32
NO: 154-051 NO: 154-052 NO: 154-053 NO: 154-054 NO: 154-055

USK/0705

USK/0706



154FE#R 154F /3 3h 88 B A 154F/3 328 B R BEY 154F /3 3h 38 B R BEY 154FBFhE BB
FRONT PANEL STARTER ASSY STARTER ASSY STARTER ASSY STARTER ASSY
NO: 154-056 NO: 154-057 NO: 154-058 NO: 154-059 NO: 154-060

154Fif 5 154 FfE & 154FfE= (1K) 154FBHLEZR ( XRIP150) 154FREHLZZE (TRIP160)
FAN CASE CRANK CASE CRANK CASE COVER ARMATURE SEAT ARMATURE SEAT
NO: 154-061 NO: 154-062 NO: 154-063 NO: 154-064 NO: 154-065

Sl = '
]
154FS 5T S 154FSEIK A 154FSEIE B 154FFERE Bk (3%) 154FZE 2R (5R)
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY CYLINDERHEAD ASSY HEAD COVER ASSY ROCKER ARM ASSY ROCKER ARM ASSY (AL)
NO: 154-066 NO: 154-066-01 NO: 154-067 NO: 154-068 NO:154-068-01
00 e ”O c , !

154FJ&HF—\.I'J 154FHHES I TEE  154FK 8 E 154F5 8 154F Bk 154FFEEE
VALVE VALVE SPRING VALVE SPING  PAWLING SPRING STATTER  PAW PISTON ASSY
NO: 154-069 NO: 154-070 NO: 154-071  NO: 154-072 NO: 154-073 NO:154-097

, “m

154 FHE k& 154F M ER 5 & 154F24F 154FR Bk #6203 154Fih 55 154FF5 B
FLY WHEEL CAMSHAFT ASSY GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 6203 FUEL TANK SHOCKPROOF FOOT
NO: 154-074 NO: 154-075 NO: 154-076 NO: 154-077 NO: 154-078 NO:154-096

iR B
GASOLINE GENERATOR
168F/2900H(GX160)

168F/EBhaE Mk (28) 168F/R a8 A/ (%) 168F2900F'257J€§u.,\ﬁ!?, (%) 168F2900/2zhes S (28) 168FiF=
STARTER ASSY(PLASTIC) STARTER ASSY(IRON) STARTER ASSY(IRON) STARTER ASSY(PLASTIC) FAN CASE
NO: 168-001 NO: 168-002 NO: 168-003 NO: 168-004 NO: 168-005

B \ A - -
© =91/ g
s - ;
. F":;‘ $ !'/ =
- - ——
168F 6.5HP#& & 168F 5.5HP#A & 168F#= (1K) 168FREIEER 168F= &Ik
6.5HPCRANK CASE 5.5HPCRANK CASE CRANK CASE CYLINDER HEAD COVERASSY CYLINDER HEAD

NO: 168-006 NO: 168-007 NO: 168-008 NO: 168-009 NO: 168-010

W= = eg

168FS Lk & 168F5 |38 168Fi#tHES 1) 168FitHESI1(A &) 168F it HE S 734 5 i
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY  VALVE SPRING VALVE VALVE VALVE SPRING PLATE
NO: 168-011 NO: 168-012 NO: 168-013 NO: 168-014 NO: 168-015

88 d¢

3 « 4.

i |
154 Fil IF 5% 154F MERHh & 154FE X R 24M6x7 154Fi% 242 8M12x1.25 154Fi% 2 42#M6x25 154Fi% 2 124M6x16
FUEL TAP CAMSHAFT ASSY SCREW M6x7 SCREW M12x1.25 BOLTM6x25 BOLTM6x16
NO: 154-079 NO: 154-080 NO: 154-081 NO: 154-082 NO: 154-083 NO: 154-084

M .
g -
168FHES T3P 168FH#E#F 37 22 168FHET L (R #) 168FIRE & 168FHLiM R E 28
EXHAUST VALVE CAP PLATE PUSH ROD GUIDE ~ PLATE PUSH ROD GUIDE ROCKER ARM ASSY OIL ALERT
NO: 168-016 NO: 168-017 NO: 168-018 NO: 168-019 NO: 168-020

154F 2 I218M6X12  154Fi k% 154FiB % 154FHHF 154F{E £ 154F3% 2 12 M8

BOLTM6x12 CLIP

GOVERNOR SLIDER PUSH ROD VALVE LIFTER NUT M8

NO: 154-085 NO: 154-086 NO: 154-087 NO: 154-088 NO: 154-089 NO: 154-090

g "ﬁ s
0]

=

168FHLif 5 B =% 168FFEE 168FZEHF B A 168FIAE 4 B AL 168 FifE) i 4
OIL SEPARATOR IGNITION COIL CONNECTING ROD ASSY GOVERNOR GEAR SET GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT
NO: 168-021 NO: 168-022 NO: 168-023 NO: 168-024 NO: 168-025

USK/0707

USK/0708



USK:rrioe

168F N FEZE 168FfE=# 168FSEIEEH 168FSEI# 168Ft S E#- 168F = RS R
SPARK PLUG GASKET GASKET GASKET GASKET GASKET (AIRFILTER)
NO: 168-026 NO: 168-027 NO: 168-028 NO: 168-029 NO:168-165 NO: 168-030
oy,
g /’—’
Vet
168F = IREE MR 168F{LideS & 168FHERE 168FLimes O A 168FEERK
RUBBER GASKET GASKET ( CARBURETOR JOINT )GASKET ( MUFFLER) GASKET GASKET SET
NO: 168-031 NO: 168-032 NO: 168-033 NO: 168-034 NO: 168-035

168F L M 25 R LR 168F= JE I8 168FFREM S & 168FEBIE (%) 168F/EhE ( N )
INSULATOR CARBURTETOR  IGNITION COILCAP  VETILATOR STARTER PULLEY(IRON)  STARTER PULLEY(PLASTIC)

NO: 168-036 NO: 168-037 NO: 168-038 NO: 168-039 NO: 168-040
\‘w ]
168FHLiBIAR R 168Fi&EZ5.5HP 168Fi&EZ6.5HP 168FiE ZEH 168FiFE ZEIR
OIL DIPSTICK PISTON 5.5HP PISTON 6.5HP PISTON PIN PISTON RING
NO: 168-041 NO: 168-042 NO: 168-043 NO: 168-044 NO: 168-045
£ ﬂ%\
‘ W) e
1) —
33\ : _-\J
168FEEHF & 168F{Lim 88 168FFERS (48 168FiFE=S (8% ) 168FiFERR (KAH)
CLIP(PISTON PIN) CARBURETOR AVR(AL) AVR(PLASTIC) AVR(RECTANGLE)
NO: 168-046 NO: 168-047 NO: 168-048 NO: 168-049 NO: 168-050
i ,\
'4/. - [e . . e '.ﬁ_-
s | |
168FF H42UF 168FF &24UF 168FFF % ( AFEL) 168F= R #f sk 168F= R #f sk
CAPACITOR 42UF CAPACITOR 24UF SWITCH AMERICAN PLUG AMERICAN RECEPTACLE
NO: 168-051 NO: 168-052 NO: 168-053 NO: 168-054 NO: 168-055

USK/0709

- ||
" 3 ; /s -
- ] s 4 &

USK

oL 2 gl i O
TR ADE

168 F I % 25 168 I 2% 2% 168FF 7% 168F 12 A FF % (W £k) 168FMFF X ( HiEM ) 168 FF 52 15 Bz 18
CIRCUIT BREAKER CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCK&KEY STOP SWITCH WITH STRAINER RUBBER VALVE
NO: 168-056 NO: 168-057 NO: 168-058 NO: 168-059 NO: 168-060 NO:168-060-1
s /\\\{‘
b > -:#
-
168Fil 7 % 168F X 42 47 i FF % 168F4k FL 25 168F 5 ik 75 44k L 2% 168F g 3h5.5HP ( 23% )
FUEL TAP(OUTER) FUEL TAP(INNER) RELAY MOTOR WITH RELAY CRANKSHAFT5.5HP23
NO: 168-061 NO:168-062 NO: 168-063 NO: 168-064 NO: 168-065
168F /i 5H5.5HP ( 19%H ) 168F il 4#H6.5HP ( 23% ) 168F /i 5H6.5HP ( 19%H ) 168FifF & IR B 55 168FIE AT 5%
CRANKSHAFT5.5HP19 CRANKSHAFT6.5HP23 CRANKSHAFT6.5HP19 DRIVING GEAR TIMING GEAR
NO: 168-066 NO: 168-067 NO: 168-068 NO: 168-069 NO: 168-070

1

.

L
168FMEEHEM (%) 168FORRH (BE ) 168FE#12V12AH 168FRE#12VI2AH 168F®; ¢ % ( B3h )
CAMSHAFT ASSY CAMSHAFT ASSY (NYLON) STORAGE BATTERY 12V12AH STORAGE BATTERY  FLY WHEEL (ELECTRIC)
NO: 168-071 NO: 168-072 NO: 168-073 NO: 168-074 NO: 168-075
168FH”; k4 168F#ERI (K ) 168F®RI (£ ) 168 F i it 21 168F S 1S &
FLY WHEEL CARBON BRUSH CARBON BRUSH ( BLACK)) OIL SEAL OIL SEAL
NO: 168-076 NO: 168-077 NO: 168-078 NO: 168-079 NO: 168-080

,—.' s r’%—‘\ 3 .

= S & = LE-=="0
168FEL #1357 22(H Rl 168FE #1137 Z2(F Rl 168FEE#137 2262034 &K FL 168FF= (5 ) 168F4H %6204
ARMATURE ARMATURE SEAT ARMATURE SEAT CRANK CASE COVER BEARING 6204
NO: 168-081 NO: 168-082 NO: 168-083 NO: 168-084 NO: 168-085

USK/07010



U B B i H
TRADE

-
o s

\.__/‘F s o T: ,.‘//‘/a
N
168F3K #6x15x0.5 K E F6x25 BT VE i R XRHE
GASKET6x15x0.5 GASKET6x25 GOVERNOR ARM SHAFT GOVERNOR SEAT FLY WHEEL SIDE COVER
NO: 168-086 NO: 168-087 NO: 168-088 NO: 168-089 NO: 168-090
* o '
i & — Z
g ]
168FF X E 168FIEEE 168FE LR 168FRE RN E 168F S EIRXEE (&)
WIND SCOOPER SPEED ADJUSTING ARM PRESSING ELINE PALT SIDECOVER COOLING FAN(BLACK)
NO: 168-091 NO: 168-092 NO: 168-093 NO: 168-094 NO: 168-095
\ gé\§“
[ ] X g
s
168F2EIXE (8 ) 168Fig Ik 168F# F 168FEF 168Fi% =12 M6
COOLING FAN SLIP RING ROTOR STATOR NUT M6
NO: 168-096 NO: 168-097 NO: 168-098 NO: 168-099 NO: 168-100

AT e

mﬁ WD m %"“
S i @"-ﬂ 4

168Fik =12 M8 168FE 212 HBM14 168Fi% =12 #£8x16M 168F% 2 12426x10M 168Fi% 2 12 46x12M
SLIP RINGNUT M8 NUT M14 BOLT 8x16M BOLT 6x10M BOLT 6x12M
NO: 168-101 NO: 168-102 NO: 168-103 NO: 168-104 NO: 168-105
/
.
& |
& O H &~
168Fi% = #2#6x125M 168Fi& = #2#6x16M 168F+F 1 £5x12M 168Fi% = #2#£6x8M 168F+=Fink5x10M
BOLT 6x125M BOLT 6x16M BOLT 5x12M BOLT 6x8M BOLT 5x10M
NO: 168-106 NO: 168-107 NO: 168-108 NO: 168-109 NO: 168-110
d ! ﬂ% L e s == B e e ]
A . 4 § B
(it (g "
168F+F i £5x16M 168Fi& = 12#6x22M 168Fi% = #21£8x32M 168F X 3k 42 £26x32M 168FX L 42 2£6x110M
BOLT 5x16M BOLT 6x22M BOLT 8x32M SCREW 8x32M SCREW 8x110M
NO: 168-111 NO: 168-112 NO: 168-113 NO: 168-114 NO: 168-115
e m—— M =) . 4. Y-TT]
168F77 k48 £6x12M 168Fi% = #2#£8x205M 168Fi% = 12#28x55M 168FHL 4138 & 168 FifF % 88 hL #F
BOLT 6x12M BOLT 8x205M BOLT 8x55M SPRING(PULL ROD) GOVERNOR PILL ROD
NO: 168-116 NO: 168-117 NO: 168-118 NO: 168-119 NO: 168-120

USK/0711

/

&

USK::rine

Z - B

168F4#H %6205 168F= R =% 168F = jE =718 47 168FiH A &% 168FiH A e &
BEARING6205 AIRFILTER AIR FILTER SPONGE MUFFLER MUFFLER COVER
NO: 168-121 NO: 168-122 NO: 168-123 NO: 168-124 NO: 168-125

‘ ?‘ A‘A/‘&“ .
168F2900 &R 2 168F2900iH &= 5 168FiH #H BB 168 F i 7 it 77 168Fil A=
2900MUFFLER COVER 2900MUFFLER FUEL TANK ASSY FUEL METTER FUEL TANK CAP
NO: 168-126 NO: 168-127 NO: 168-128 NO: 168-129 NO: 168-130

i @ e

168FEER 168FRA = B 168F [ 72 Bl (0 ) 168FEEALHLZE 168FMAZRAR HE
VOLTMETER SHOCK PROOF FOOT SHOCK PROOF FOOT FOOT GASKET RUBBER GASKET
NO: 168-131 NO: 168-132 NO: 168-133 NO: 168-134 NO: 168-135
L Ly
e
' "‘Q\‘ \ ‘:‘ a & . -
Y e Fa g Nyl
é é et /' SR 2 /_-'hg
168FEfir§410x16 168FE i $48x14 168F&# (%) 168F&% (%) 168F#4 5 ( #% )
LOCATING DOWE 10X16 LOCATING DOWE 8X14 DRUM WHEEL (IRON) DRUM WHEEL (PLASTIC) DEARING PLATE (IRON)
NO: 168-136 NO: 168-137 NO: 168-138 NO: 168-139 NO: 168-140
N ( 04 \ e h
e b J-— s % &
168F5 & 168Ffi 48 168F=& (%) 168F=4# (##l) 168F=#& (##)
PAWLING SPRING STARTER ROPE DRIVE PLATE(IRON)  DRIVE PLATE(PLASTIC) STARTER REPAIR KIT(PLASTIC)
NO: 168-141 NO: 168-142 NO: 168-143 . 168-144 NO: 168-145
i r k\__,
O (T 1
’ ’:-(iﬁ 8 —a . D B
e \ 3
£ =
\ -
168FRI B4 (8 ) 168F#EL T 168FIE R & 168Fif 44 168 F i 4 7 M 48
STARTER REPAIRKIT TERMINAL SPRING(GOVERNOR) FUEL TANK SCREENS
NO: 168-146 NO: 168-147 NO: 168-148 NO: 168-149 NO:168-150

USK/0712



US

Kil:,Hﬁ g A
R ADE

117.5mm

®40mm
©18mm

101x73x69mm
R ZFR: GX610%EHF 7R 168FELH £ 168FkFMATFE
B 168FKIR IR AR CONNECTING ROD TERMINAL PUMP STOP SWITCH
PUMP AIR FILTER SPONGE NO:168-152 NO:168-153 NO:168-154
NO:168-151
. N e
‘ ~ g I,
18cm 5x5x45mm 5x18x7.5mm
ZFR: 168FLm=EmE Z: 168FLiMaRME X ZFR: 168F %Y ZFR: 168FFEE &TR: 168F=iE=F ( HHEIRX)
CARBURETOROILPIPE  CARBURETOR CLIP PIN SEMI KEY AIR FILTER
NO:168-047-01 NO:168-047-02 NO:168-155 NO:168-156 NO:168-157
§
TP
ZR: 168F= R IES #FR: 168FAITH BFR: 168F H i 6 B AL ZFR: 16800EIE 3%
NO:168-158 NO:168-159 NO:168-160

AIRFILTER SPONGE
NO:168-157-01

BIR:

GENERATOR WHEEL 100/30-50 ( 12X34X98MM )

NO:168-161

NO: 168-162

H.-z-%-—_- |
ﬂ”mg '

: 168F{LiMR 1R T8 &

1684 B H1% F100/30-50 ( 12X34X98MM ) ZFR. 168FBBhEESNE £
168F LAUNCHER SHELL 168F CARBURETOR VALVE SPRING

NO: 168-163

, W
|
N l o0 J
&7 168 it IR IR #R: 168FK Rl fE & 7 168FEELE 168F 48 4 TF (= )
FILTER AIR FILTER 168F FUEL TANK ASSY PISTON ASSY STOP SWITCH
NO:168-164 NO:168-166 NO:168-168 NO: 168-175

USK::rine




US IC: "
il A L

GASOLINE GENERATOR
160/MZ175/2600 (f % )

160F /3 338 BB 160FIR 7=
STARTERASSY FAN CASE
NO: 160-001 NO: 160-002

\

i
RADE

160FFA 1K 160FFE #3728

CRANK CASE ARMATURE SEAT
NO: 160-003 NO: 160-004

160FFHER
CRANK CASE COVER
NO: 160-005

o - —
a ol A & - -
160F 1L i 28 160FE+F 160Fi% 2 160FiE ZE IR 160FiE S
CARBURETOR CONNECTING ROD PISTON PISTON RING PISTON PIN
NO: 160-006 NO: 160-007 NO: 160-008 NO: 160-009 NO: 160-010
o +
R
=20 A
ﬁﬁ 2
¥
160FEESFE 160FS &Lk E A 160FFEE & X 160F#HES ] 160F3Z4F
CLIP CYLINDER HEAD ASSY ROCKER ARM ASSY VALVE PLATE PUSH ROD GUIDE
NO: 160-011 NO: 160-012 NO: 160-013 NO: 160-014 NO: 160-015
T — -
-, i
160F5 |38 & 160F M FEZE 160F M 42 505 FF % 160FWIREHFFX (THIRM ) 160FHLih & B2
VALVE SPRING SPARK PLUG FUEL TAP (INNER) FUEL TAP WITH STRAINER OIL ALERT
NO: 160-016 NO: 160-017 NO: 160-018 NO: 160-019 NO: 160-020

&

160F % & 1 5 A% 160 BT 2% 58 160FF & 8524 UF 160FiFHESS (43) 160 Fiff i 4548 5 B
IGNITION COIL ASSY CIRCUIT BREAKER CAPACITOR 24UF AVR(AL) GOVERNOR GEAR SET
NO: 160-021 NO: 160-022 NO: 160-023 NO: 160-024 NO: 160-025
. o
160FBE 160 FiE i 4 160F i % 160FEF 160F%: F
GOVERNOR SLIDER GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT ~ CRANKSHAFT STATOR ROTOR
NO: 160-026 NO: 160-027 NO: 160-028 NO: 160-029 NO: 160-030

USK/0713

piin3
e
rﬂ‘i

=
o 2
>

USK:reavs
- @ © o

160FH R E 160FRs & 160FZ R 88 160 F % & 160F & EH K
MUFFLER COVER SHOCK PROOF FOOT AIR FILTER BEARING GASKET SET

NO: 160-031 NO: 160-032 NO: 160-033 NO: 160-034 NO: 160-035

l: > \A\j o

160F#F (HI3k) 160FfHZ# B 160F S BILK# 160FH E R 160F{LimesEH O
GASKET GASKET GASKET GASKET ( MUFFLER) GASKET

NO: 160-036 NO: 160-037 NO: 160-038 NO: 160-039 NO: 160-040
160FfLim=g s 160F 8 2 160F M= 160F it i AR 160FHLim R R E 4
GASKET FUEL TANK ASSY FUEL TANK CAP FUEL METER OIL DIPSTICK
NO: 160-041 NO: 160-042 NO: 160-043 NO: 160-044 NO: 160-045

—waztm e D
160FiF#E & 160F i & 25 E 41 160F T E+F 160 FHL #F 56 8 160FBAT o8 &
SPRING(GOVERNOR) GOVERNOR ROD TOOL BAR SPRING (PULL ROD) CLIP
NO: 160-046 NO: 160-047 NO: 160-048 NO: 160-049 NO: 160-050
160F& % 160F & & 160F}_-15§EE1¢ 160FiE 4 160FMEIR S & 160F#; & &
DRUM WHEEL PAWLING SPRING PLATE ACCESSORIES SPONGE VETILATOR PIPE FLY WHEEL
NO: 160-051 NO: 160-052 NO: 160-053 NO: 160-054 NO: 160-055 NO: 160-056
e v

’ a h Y

’Dj\ﬁ .'_.-‘
160FEE AL X 160FiFEE 160FE LR 160FifE i 160F %R 5H 160F R 5H BB (B &)
ARMATURE FAN  ADJUSTING ARM PRESSING LINE PLATE GOVERNOR SEAT CAMSHAFT ASSY CAMSHAFT ASSY (NYLON)
NO: 160-057 NO: 160-058 NO: 160-059 NO: 160-060 NO: 160-061 NO: 160-062

160F B 160FIE i} 5 % 160F34 = 88 160FEE & 28 160FEEJE R 160 F§f &5
SEMIKEY TIMING GEAR MUFFLER CAPACITOR VOLTMETER RECEPTACLE
NO: 160-063 NO: 160-064 NO: 160-065 NO: 160-066 NO: 160-067 NO: 160-068
\ 2 A -
& J —

) A B @
160FFF % 160FERFF 3% 160F35 R 4T 160FE i #E L 160FFEEE
SWITCH STRAIGHT SWITCH INDICATOR LIGHT INDICATOR LIGHT PISTON ASSY
NO: 160-069 NO: 160-070 NO: 160-071 NO: 160-072 NO:160-073

USK/0714



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8

